|
'

2

Orleans Republican.

AN A A AN NN

OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE UNITED STATES

— O

OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF NEW ORLEANS

CITY COUNCIL-—OFFICIAL

REGULAR MEETING.

Ciry Have,
New Orleans, July 25, 1871, %,

The Council met in regular session at
noon.

Mayor Benj. F. Flandets presided, and
there were present Adwministrators H.
Bonzano (Assessments), John 8. Walton
(Finance), James Lewis (Police), F. C.
Remick (Commerce), L.T. Delassize (Public
Buildings), Alfred Shaw (Accounts), and
John Cockrem (Improvements).

Monthly Reporis.

The Mayor called the attention of Ad-
ministrators to the fact that no monthly
reports, a8 required by the charter, had
been presented for some time, and requested
that in future these reports be presented at
the first mecting in cach wonth.

Mr. Shaw asked If the Administrator of
Assessments had any explanation to give
why be bad not presented a wonthly report
for some time.

Mr. Bonzano replied that he had nothing
of interest to report. The new ussessment
was nearly completed, aud the tax ills
would be ready for exposure in a few days.

Mr. Cookrem presented his monthly re-
port as follows:

DRPARTHMENT 0¥ [u.rum.m !
ty of

July 22
To the Hon, Besi. F. Flanders. Mavor of the
New Orleaus:

As required by law, I huve the honor to
submit the followiug report of operations in
this department for the wonth of June, 1871:

The expenditures have been—

DEPARTMENT PROPER.

Salaries. ..., coeeee $410 & X
Expenses. .. 62 30— SI78 97
BUREAU OF STRLETS,
Saluries....cooene- 2,835 56
Viages 3 =

{50

Expenses... ‘ ; |
a7l 66— 45797 70

Repairs....

BUREAU OF WHARVES AND LANDINGS,
Salarie
Wages
Repairs. ...coouenen

3,001 96

OF CITY DRAINAGE.

16

Total..ooveepeacoscanes $97,171 04
The expenses of the department have
been inereased about $40,000 by the over-
tlow of June 3, leaving the unlgly_ury ex-
penditure for the month at about 357,000
For the first half of the month the atten-
tion of the department was given almost
exclusively to stopping the breaks in the
cunal levees. Of course a very large extra
force was required for this purpose, sud |
very valuable asistance was rendercd by
the Fire Department, the bell-boat Osage,
and the pumps of Messes. Iveus & Hunt.
By constantly working night aud duy the

break at Hagan avenne was stopped, and
the water pumped out of the overfowed
portion of the city in a comparatively short
spuce of time. It is now conside red un
necessary to dwell upon the canse of this
disastrous overtlow, as the facts are known
to yourself and the Couneil.

Every effort was made by this depart-
ment to remedy the dsmage done in the
overtlowed portion by the construction of
new bridges und fences in place of those
which had been washed away, and by the
end of the month very wuch of the damage
hud been repaited. An extra force of car-
penters and supply of lumber was neces-
sary for this purpose. )

Puring the time that attention was being
solely lﬁ-vu(ul to overflow matters, the
streets of the city were necessarily negleet-
ed, but later extra gangs were employed,
and before the end of the month the streets
were in good average r. ‘

During the mouth somewhat extensive
repairs were made to 1 Dublin avenne
draining machine, at an expense of abont
£2000

JOHN COCKREM, Administrator.
Financinl Business, |

Mr. Shaw called up the jury warrant or-
dinance of Mr. McMurdo, waich was re- |
ferred to the Mayor, with power

By Mr. Shaw:
Axn ordinance provi

of Metropolitan Poli

standing, and to defra}
cxpenses,

Sectiox 1. Be it ordained by the Couneil
of the city of New Orleans, the sum of |
fifty thousand dollars be a
paid by the Administrator ¢
warranted for by the Aduwin |
lic Accounts, to take up the Metropolitan }
Police warrants of the year 1870-71 issued |
for the parish of Orleans, now outstand- ’

he redemption |
ANTsS now ont- |
current police |

wopriuted and |
Finanee, nund |
strator of Pub-

ing.
Sec. 2. Be it further
the sum of $52407 63
like manner in settlewent of aecounts upon
pay rolls of the Metropolitau Police Bourd
tor the month of June, 1571
Sec. 3. Be it further ord
the Mayor and Admini
authorized to redeew on
rants issued for the
against which no o
ground of frand, duplicat
1iegality, by the issue of «
ordinance No, 832,
See, 4. Be it further
this ordinunce is ade
coneession and cow

ordained, ete., That

wedl, ete., That
o Finance be
Ly blue war-
parist of Orleans
s exist on the |
or any other

Ccales under

e, That
spirt of
not to
of de
position

, or conceding any ady
1 in any suit pow, or hereatter to he,
instituted against or by the and hold
of warrnuts are wdmonizhed that this
linance is repealable at any time, and
will bg available to none y o not come
torward promptly for settlement according
o its phn’inlulh.

Adopted unanimously

The ordinanee appropriating for William
Cullinan, intevsections. Willimm Heunry, bal
last, Bureau of Streets, cart Lire, and Sur-

vevor's Department, cart hire, remd twice

Inst meeting, was adopted with some eor-

rections,

Mr. Shaw ealled intro-
duced by the Administrator of Police, ap-
propristing $300 to the Louisiana regiment '
field urtillery for a sulute on the fourth of
July. }

Mr. Walton did not think this resolution
onght to pass.  The Council, in committee, |
Lad decided that they had to
celebrate the Fourth of July.

Mr. Lewis said Colonel Owens and other
gentlemwen had advanced this money to pur-
chuse powder for the occasion, looking to ’
the Council for reimbursement.

Mr. Shaw suggested that the resolution
be postvoned until the next weeting.

Mr. Walton said e did not see any neces-
sity of postponing it. If these gentlemen
L eelebrated the Fourth of July on their
own acvount, they wmust pay forit. The |
Council had claims upon them much more
gacred thun these.

Laid over.

By Mr. Shaw:

An ordinauce Inr-,\idm_' for the psyment
of the several accounts thervin naued,
Be it ordained, That the following appro-

priutions be and are hereby made, and that

the Administrator of Public Accounts war-
rant on the Administrator of Finance in
€

"’;'}.':f,';f,ﬁg t[l)l:n??ll-}uckmuixl.ing. $133 50,

$437 14, S164 35, $498 70, #1209 45,
Approved by the Administrator of Im-

provemoents.

up & resolution

Lo money

Bead Swice und lud e

By Mr. Shaw:

An ordinance providing for the payment of
the several accounts and pay rolls there-
in named,

Be it ordained, That the following appro-
priations be and are hereby made for the
wonth of July, 1571, and that the Adminis-
trator of Public Accounts warrant on the
Administrator of Finauce in payment of the
sawe: )

Otticers, clerks and employes 1
the Department of Finan
Officers, clerks and employes in

the office of the City Attorney ... 1908 30
Officers, clerks and employes in the office

of the Muyor, viz

u
R1004 20

Mavor's office. ... creverannes '*b-rn 00
City Couneil...... s 125 00
City Hall building. e 255 W
Total....oacicacises o0
Officers, clerks and employes in the De-
wartment of Waterworks and Public
Iuildings, viz:
General otfice, .. &383 30
Waterworks ofhi p . 1434 90
Waterworks proper 420 00
Insane Asyluw. 470 00
Courthouses. . .. '.‘f_m o
Home of Aged and Infirm 50 00
e/ 1 U e TS veveerss. 83408 20
Officers, clerks and employes in

the Department of Public Ae-
CONNTE. .o evnnnn yre e 2303 35
Ofticers, clerks and employes in the Depart-

went of Police, viz:

Administrator's office £340 00
City Workhouse 608 31
Public pounds 300 06
City comoteries, ..........covevuyen ) 00
City Park F o0

]
5 00
3 00

Public squares . voie
Boys' House of Refuge.. .
Girls' Honse of Refug
Burying dead and con

s ing sick to

hospital. . . < 100 00
Recorders’ Courts ... . .ouveans 3050 98
Total....... veses SOALT

Clarendon Davisson, for services

a8 Libravian 150 00
Mury Davisson, for

Assistant Libravisn. ... ...... 50 00
H. Conquest Clarke, for services

as Secretary of Council ....... 150 D0
Sunitary Inspectors, City Plysi-

cinns, ete,....... 850 00
H. F. Bondi, foradjusting accounts,

one and one-halt month 150 00
Officers, clerks and employes io th

Department of Commerce. . ...... 66 65
W. T. Mayor, for services during

the month of July, examining

drainage bills...... O e Y
Officers, clerks and employes in the De-

partment of Improvements, viz:
Departinent prop s $416 @
Burean of Wharves and Landin 350 00
Bureau of City Drainage P
Bureau of Streets........
Surveyor's Department......

i VN PREAER i aree s e PO

Officers, clerks and employes in the

Department of Assessmients 378 66
Salaries of the Mayor and Adwinis-

trators 4135 00

Read twice and laid over
By Mr. Shaw:

An ordinance to provide for the payment
of the several accounts therein named.
Be it ordained, That the following ap-

propriations be and are bereby made, and

that the Administrator of Public Accounts
warrant on the Administrator of Finunce in
payment of the same:

Firewen's Charitable Association, for ser-
vices rendered in the month of Jaly, as per
contraet, £10,000,

J. B. Walton, Thomas Theard and Marion
A. Baker, for services as commmissioners;
and C. W. Culbertson, as secretary in the
matter of straightening Magnolia street,
one hundred and fifty dollars each, Bill
approved by the Judge of the Fourth Dis-
trict Court, $600

Fink Asylum Fund, for interest on forty-
eight bonds of one thousand dollars each,
to July 1, 1571, $1440 40,

McDonogh Scheol Fund, for interest to
July 1, 1871, on nineteen bonds, amonnting
1o one hundred and nine thousand dollars,

)

F. de Armas, for counting, ussorting, par-
celing and punching city notes, ete., 312 50,
Read twice and laid over.
The following items were ordered paid :
P. H. Quinlun, gas fixtures for the De-
partment of Public Accounts, spproved,

£7 75,
A. Hero, dr., for copies of contructa, ete.,
per vouchers attae hm{. 0

Hinck & Co., stationery
office, approved, $82

Benj. F. Flanders, for snndry expenses,
from June 21 to July 19, $58

A. Shaw, te aphic d
Departinent of Public Aecounts, §5

The following item was passed, and mwade
a special order:

Green warrants, salaries, £125 88, bills
£114 70, previous to June, in the hands of
clerk of the Metropolitan Board, $240 55,

The following items were referred to the
Mayor, with power

Louis H. Pilie, for the making of a plan
for the straightening of Magnolis streer,
bill approved by the Judge of the Fourth
District Court, 150,

Lomis H. Pilie, fee for the making of a
plau for the opening of Frauklin street, ap-
proved by the Judge ot the Fourth District
Court, $200,

Mr. Shaw submitted the semi-annual re-
port of the Department of Public Accounts,
as required by the charter.

Received and ordered printed

Genernl Basiness.

By Mr. Cockrem:

DrpARTRENT OF l]l'luﬂlll.\"r-“
July 25, i5iL
To the Oty Council of New Orleaus

I retirn herewith to the Council the peti-
tition of property owners of Camp and
Chestnut streets, in support of the ordi-
nanee granting a right of way for u street
railroad to the Foucher property, in the
District, reporting favorably thereon.
The company claims that the road will
tend larg to the development of the
Sixth District, and greatly increase the tax-
able  property of the city. It offers
varions pablic advantages, among them a
single fare track from the heart of the city
to the extremity of the Sixth District, and
cars to run every hour of the night. It
inys before the Council the signatures of the
great majority of the property holders on
the proposed route, and it has agreed
to meet the only opposition to the line by
changing the propo o 4% not to in-
terfere v agazine Street railroad.
1 therefore recommend the passage of the
ordinance, 2o amended.

JOHN COCKREM, Administ

sevtion  of

v the Drainage

atel, pay. ete.,

rator.

The first the ordi
amended 80 ns to read as follows

Be it ordained by the Council of the
city of New Orleans, That the right of wayv
and privilege is hereby granted to Shelby
SeFine und his assoc of construet-
ing, k ont aud wo: a street rail
roud, “he necessary turnouts, switches,
turnta ete., throngh the following
named streets, to wit: Commencing at the
junction of Camp and Prytania streets,
and passing thence, a single track. along
the west side of Camp street to Coliseum
alopg Colisenm street to Felicity
along Felioity street to Chestnut
street, along Chestnut st to the street
forming the lower line of the Foucher prop-
, along said street to the Mississ

p returning aulong Frout street to €
houn, along Calhoun to Camp, and thenee
along Camp te the point of starting at the
junction of Camp and tunia streets, and
that the said right of way and privilege is
granted upon the following terms und con-
ditions:

ance was

Mr. Bonzano inquired whether all the
safeguards had been put in this ordinance
to protect the city's interests

Mr. Cockrem replied that the City Attor-
ney bad examined the ordivance and had
put in such safegnards as he thought re-
quisite to protect the city's interests.

Mr. Bonzano thought the time assigned
for the completion of the road might be
shortened.

The Mayor asked if theré was any pro-
vision paying the city anything for this
Shaui,

B S

Mr. Cockrem answered that the property
of the'comphny was subiject to taxation.

Mr. Bonzano said railroads through thinly
populated districts like this could not afford
to pay a bonus, but they were a great ac”
commodation to the people.

The ordinance was unauimously passed.

By Mr. Bonzano:

DEPARTREST OF AssRAsSMENTS, z
July 25, 1871

To the City Council of Now Orieans
I have the honor to report the removal of

W. F. Loun, clerk in charge of the nssess-

ments of the thirteenth district (Algiers), to

tuke effect from the twenty-second instant,
and the appointment of Michael Kernberger
to fill the vacancy. 1 respectfully ssk the

Council to approve my action.

H. BONZANO, Administrator.

Received and approved.

By Mr. Remick:

Dapaxrunst or CounEnos,
July 28, 1871

To the City Council of New Orieans:

1 bave the honor to report the following
changes in the appointment of officers now
on the monthly pay roll of this department,
and respectfully ask the approval of the
Conneil, namely:

Zenas Morse, from June 8, clerk, vice 8.
B. Wright, resigned.

William A. Snow, from June 8, wharfinger
Second District, in place of George Crosby,
removed to First Diatriet,

William H. Burroughs, from July 11,
whartinger Third District, vice A. B. Chase,
resigned.

J. S, Badger. trom May wharfinger
Fourth District, vice J. G. Chadwick, re-
signed.

Edward L. Bowen, from June I, deputy
wharfinger Fourth District, vice J. AL Ar-
nold, removed.

Williamn Fernandez,
intendent of market inspectors,
Billings, resizned.

George D. Geddes, from June 21, market
inspector, vice J. C. Miller, removed

F. C. REMICK, Adwinistrator.

Laid over to be printed

By Mr. Delassize:

An ordinance to provide for the purchase
of land and erection thervon of suituble
buildings for the use of the Insene Asylum
SectioN L. Be it ordained by the Couneil

of the city of New Orleans, That for the
purpose of purchasing the necessary land
for the location of an insane asylum, and
for the ercction of suitable buildings
thercon, there be issued by the city of New
Orleans her bords to an amount not exeeed-
ing 100,000, & bonds to be of such de-
nomination as the Council may hereafter
direct; be signed by the Mayor, counter-
signed oy the Administrator of Finuance,
sealed with the seal of the Mayoraity, and
be made pazable to Alfred Shaw or beaver
in ten years after the date thereof. The
=aid bonds shall bear interest at the rate of
eight per cent per ansum, covered by
coupons of interest annexed to said bonds,
sigued by the Administrator of Finaoce,
and made payable at New Orleans on the
first days of August and February of each
year.
© Sge. 2. Be it further ovdained, ete., That
in order to secure the payment of the
aforesaid bonds, und the conpons thercunto
annexed, the receipta of the various Re-
corders courts, or so much thereof as may
be pecessary, be and they are hereby de-
clared to be set apart, and to be held and
pledged for the payment of the principal
and interest to become dite upon any and
all bonds signed and issned in conformity
with this ordinance, and the Administrator
of Finanee is hereby directed and required,
as soon as any bond shall be issued under
thiz= ordinance, to deposit the aforesaid
revenne immediately upon collection there-
of with the fiscal agent of the city of New
Orleans, to the credit of “interest on [nsane
Asvlum bonds,” to such an awount as may
be required to pay interest on the bonds,
and the remainder to the credit of “re.
demption of Insane Asylum bonds;” the
amounts thus deposited to be withdrawn
and used for no other purpose than to pay
and discharge the interest and principal of
the aforesaid bonds as the same may re-
spectively become due.

Sec. 3. Be it further ordaived, ete., That
whenever the eity desires to retire the said
bonds, or any portion thereof, the Adminis-
trator of Finance shall advertise during
thirty days for sealed proposals for sale to
the city of the bonds issued under this
ordinance; and no proposals shall be ac-
cepted at a greater price than at par, with
the acerued interest. Should the city fail
to obtain suflicient proposals, it s
lot retire at par such amourt as may be
quired. the form of determining the
being prescribed by ordinance and on pub.
lic advertisement of the numbers and des-
jgnations of the bonds so retired. the city
shall pay on presentation of said honds;
with acerued interest: and in defanlt of
presentation interest thereon shall cease in
thirty days from the first publication of the
advertisement aforesaid.

SEc. 4. Be it further ordained, ete., That
for the purpose of showing the terms and
conditions under which the bonds author-
ized by this ordinance are to be issued, the
Mayor and Administrator of Finan
hereby authorized to canse this ordinance
to be printed on the h of said bonds.

Sec. 5. Be it further ordaine That
this ordinance shall take effect
after its passage.

from June 7, super-
vice A, E.

Read twice and laid over

By Mr. Bonzano

Reanlred, That the Adm inistrator of Pab.
lie Accounts is herebs aut horized to reduce
the assessment of
Labranche, on real estate in square 204,
cighth assessment district, from seventeen
thonsand dollars to fifteen thousand dol-
lars.

This property is known as the D'Aquin
Institute for Youngz Ladies, and the assess-
ment of $17,000 was e on the high
|>m-r paid for the pm,n-rr,\. which bas since
yeen tound to include the reputation and
good-will of the establishment as an edu-
tional institution.

Adopted.

Mr. Bonzavo cailed up the resolution of-
fered last week, for the relief of Mr. G-
W. Race, which was adopted

By Mr. Bonzano:

Resoleed, That in onder to correct a double
assessment for 1870, the Administrator of
Public Accounts is hereby authorized to
cancel the assessment of tive thousand dol-
lars capital against Pablo Gelpi, in square
fitty, eighth assessment district, the tax
baving been pnid on the same amount in
square twenty, in the same district,

Laid over to be printed.

By Mr. Bonzano:

Resoleed, That the Administrator of Pub-
lic Accounts be, and is hercby anthorized,
to reduce the assessment on furnitur
bill No. 26,300), for 1370, sgainst George S.
Olivier, from eight thousand dollars to fif-
teen hundred dollars: the former amount
having been returned by him, under the im-
pression that he was called upon to give the
value of the real estate owned by hin.

Laid over, to be printed. .

By Mr. Bonzano:

Resoleed, That in order to correet un epror
wade in locating certain improvements in
square 323, seventh assessment distriet, the
Adwinistrator of Publie Accounts is here
suthorized to reduce the assessment for |
nst J. Jules D'Aquin, on a vacant lot in
said square, from twenty-tive bundred dol-
lars to eight hundred dollars

Laid over to be printed.

By Mr. ¢ crem;

WHEREAS, The proper legal time having
expired, and pg objections having been
wade, and the ition having been pub.
lished in the officiy] journal for and during
the time prescribed by law ; therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Administrator of Im
provements ln_-. and Lie is hercby, author.
ized to :Idywrrw: tor proposals to muke a
wooden sidewalk on the lower side of
Broadway street, from St Charles to
Burthe street, i accordance with the plan
and specifications ou file in the office of the
City Surveyor.

Adopted.

Mr. Lewis called up the ordinance defin.
ing the shooting limits, laid over sinco May
23, which was adopted.

Mr. Cockrem called up an ordinance giv-
ing notice of the intention of the city to
pave certain named streets with square
block pavement, which was adopted.

&k, Coshasm called vp & rosolution for

18570 against Widow D. |

— e —— c-

shelling State streot, Sixth District, stating

| that the ¢ity’s progortion of the cost would

be two thousand dollars and the property
holders’ three thousand dollars, the city's
proportion to be paid in improvement bhonds.

Mr. Walton said unless this was a work of
great importance he thought it inexpedient
to enter upon it at the present time. The
experience of the Council in its last pur-
chase ot shells was disastrous in the ex-
treme.

Mr. Cockrem remarked that the language
of the amended charter was that when the
property holders petition for an improve
ment the Couneil “shall” grant it.

Mr. Walton said the last bid for shells
was 8ixty-two and a half cents, payuble in
improvemont bonds at seventy-five cents
on the dollar, and the cash price for shells
was only thirty-five cents. If the city weng
on “improving” ut these prices it must be
swamped

The ordinance was adopted, Mr. Walton
voting no.

Mr. Cockrem culled up an ordinance for
the paving of Custombouse street with
square block, stating that the city’s pro-
portion of the cost would be about £5600
and the property owners’ abour $11,000,

Adopted, Mr. Walton voting no.

Mr. Lewis called up an ordinunce amend-
ing ordinance No. 3191,
May 2.

Adopted.

By Mr. Walton:

WHEREAS, By the litigation growing out
of the will of the lute Johin McDonogh, the
city of Nuw us has on hand a large
nmount of e income of which it
has been customary to invest as fust as
earned; and

Whereas, It is
ta which
in making his

laid over since

woll known that one of
Mr. MeDouosh bwd in
will, wus to establish

view
srhools; there
Be it ordained. That

we
for the purpose of
werpetuating the memory of Mr. John Me

donogh and of identifying it with the city
of New Orleans, the income frow the honds
aforesaid shall be, and it  hereby ia,
specially devoted 1o the preservation of the
schoolbouses now belonging to the city of
New Orleans, aud as fur as practicable. to
the ereciion of new ones.

Be it further ordained, That in considera
tion of this use of the incow
schoolbouses shall be named in the ovder
which v shall be itted. MeDonogh
L2, 3, and s0 on, the
pinted o conspicuous wan-

1
Public School No
sawe to be
uer on front of suid buildings,

Be it further ordained, That it is hereby

made the duty of the
Waterworks and Public Buildings to canse
a survey of the school buildings to be le
and proceed to an immediate ropair thereot,
and in cuxe the amount to the credit of the
McDonogh fund be not exhausted for said
repuirs, the sum thus remaining be applied,
under the supervision of the Council, to the
ercetion of one or more schoolliouses.

Laid over to be printed, on wotion of Mr.
i

Shaw.
Mr. Walton called up a resolution for the
relief of Aug. Bolin.

Adopted.
Petitions.

A tax petition of the Bank of Lafuyette |

was referred to the Adwinistrator of Fi
nance,

A proposition of John Arrowsmith was
referred to the Departwent of Accounts

A protest of Low. Ludwigsen & Co.
agains® the propesed removal of steamship
landing was referred to the Committee on
Wharves and L ings

An asscssm P. B. Fouke,
Public Adwministrator, was referred to the
Adminpistrator of Assessments

Petitions of Willinm MeGee and others
were reterred to the Relief Committee.

A tax petition of H. H
to the Administrator of

A petition of E. Les
of u coffechiouse w
istrator of Comimerce

A license petition of H. W, Kneiper was

petition of

Price was referred
‘inance.

w for the removal
red to the Admin

tor of Finance
Wius re-
Hstrator of hnprmw

referred to the Admin
A petition of W
Adn

strater
ferred to the
ments,

A petition of D, Lope r permission to
put tables on sidewalk was referred to the
Administrator of Commerce

A petition of Mrs. Wisoly
Ad

afree license

Fi-

was referred to istrator
nance.

A comumunication from G, Crosby was re-
ferred to the Committee on Whurves and
Landings.

Removals from Omee,

Cockrem saisl: Mr. President, I sub

Mr

mit the following procecding tor the re-
- adoption
by the Couneil, and call for the yeas and
nays of the Administrators the

The Mayor

moval of certain public otfie

on.
What is it—a resolution?
No, sir.

tary read as follows:

Waereas, By the eighth section of act
No. 48, of IS71, known as the smended
charter, the power and funotion of removing
ull charter officers is vested in the ('uum-i)]
of the city of New Orleans, to he exercised
at its pleasure by a majority vote;

It is declared and ordered by the Council
aforespid that E. Staes, Recorder of the
Socond Distriet, and A, Dumont, Recorder
of the Fitth District, right bank parish of
Orleans, be and are hereby removed from
the pectively by them: that
the Secretary o the Conneil ahall forthwith
notify them officially of this proceeding, and
also the Governor of the State of the vacan-
cies in theie offices 8o created.

The Mayor: What is the motion,

Mr. Cockrem: T eall the y
on the adoption of the proceed

Mr. Remick: I second the call

The Mayor: I rule the gentleman out of
order. There i= no motion before the
Conucil, There is no such thing known in
[lal'h.‘uut‘m.nl‘v usuge as a yea and uay vote
on * proceeding,

and

nays

Mr. Cockrem appealed from the decision
of the Chair

Mr. Lewis ealled npon the Mayor for an
explanation of the guestion.

The Mayor said by mle fourteen all mo-
tions we
when desired by the Mayor or Adwinis-
trators.

Mr, Shaw: The article in the charter, un
der which this proceeding i5 taken, was
pussed since these rules were adopted, and
consequently this rule is no rale,

required to be put in writing

Mr. Cockrem read from section eight of
the amended charter:

Ail other officers, clerks and deputies
shall be rewovable from office at the plens-
ure of the Council by & majority vote; and
no contract shall be made for the services of
any officer, clerk or deputy by which he shall
claim to serve or draw sulary after removal
from otfice, or the abolishment of the office
by the Council.

Mr. Lewis: That is not the question.

The Mayor: The question is whether a
motion is neeessary before a question can be
put to the vote,

Mr. Bonzano: I think the exvression of
the will of the Council need not necessarily
be put in the form of a resvlution.

The Mayor: I decide it must be,

Mr. Shaw : Suppose the Legislature gave
us a power to issue & proclamation, could
not we adopt a proclamation, without put-
ting it in the form of an ordinance or resolu-
lution ? This is a function vested in the
Coungil, and we do it by proceeding.

Mr. Bonzano: I object to the proclama”
tion ¢omparisou.

Adwministrator of |

The yeas and nays were called on the ap.
peal from the ruling of the Chair.

For sustaining the decision of the Chair:
Administrators ' Delassize, Lewls. and Wal-
ton—3.

Against: Administrrtors Cockrem, Shaw,
Remick and Bonzano—i.

The decision of the Chair was not sus-
tained.

Mr. Cockrem: Icall for the adoption of
the proceeding.

Mr. Walton: Are there any oharges
against these officers !

Mr. Cockrem: None in these proceedings.

Mr. Lewis: I shall vote no because there
are no charges made nor reasons assigned
for the removal of these officers, and by the
charter they are placed under the control
of the Department of Police. Iam unwill-
ing to remove these or any other officers
without solid grounds.

Mr. Walton: I vote no for the same reason.

Mr. Bonzauo: 1 vote yea on the ground
that the Governor can reappoiut them if he
thinks proper.

Yeas: Cockrem, Shaw, Delassize, Remick,
Bonzano—3,

Nays: Lewis, Walton—2.

The “procecding” was adopted.

The Council then adjourned.

H. CONQUEST CLARKE,
Secretary.

MISCELLANEOUS.

UILDING PAPER,

This 1s & hard, compao paper, like av
ordinary book cover, and is saturated with
tar and used on the outside of frame build:
ings under the claphoartls, aiso under slin.
fiu nnd floors, to keep out damp snd cold.

T is also used on the Inside, not asturated,
instead of Plastering, snd makes & warn
and cheap wall, It costs only from B8 to #7%(
mcrurdu‘%ln #ize) to cover houses on the
outside, ples and d ptive
sent rnok R
Address, Roo ver Paper Company, Chicago,
Or, K. ('.p;Au)ln co.,
93, 95, 97 Camp street, New Orleans,
General Agenta for the Southern States

IAM PHILLIPS, UNION STA.
No, 180 Calllope, niear 8t Charleantreet,
¥ accommodation in the line of Pleasure
um Iy carringes such ns hucks, brettes, phae.
Luggies, for the use of the public, and

‘o~

mhf

©s 1o ool pomd with the stringency of the
timea. Al hackiog done below tariff rates. Or
ders for weddings, balls, plonies, raoes, eto,, will

be atlended to #0 as to gunrantee sstisfaction. |

i Also prepaved to hire vehicws (alonue) to i‘lll*
tivs having their own horses. jeld Iy
ED“'A.KD O'HOURKE,

m  Boller Manufacturer and Blucksmith,

193 and 185 Fulton and 213 Now Levee streets,
evtt St Joseph and Julia streets. Residece
No. 30 Chio street. Low Pressure, Locomotive,
e and Cylinder Boilers; Clarifiers, Filters and
Juice Boxes made at shortest notice: and all work
done at this establishiment will be guaranteed
equal in point of workmauship and material to auy
inthe city or elsewhere. jels 1y

SK.\BATIU.\ ON CARONDELET sSTYREET

PISHER'S REFRIGERATOR.

This new article, constructed on scientd
ciplea, can be seen daily at the grocery of Cl
& Mueder, corner of Common and Usrondelet
atreets, It is gusranteed to consume not more
than PFifteen Pounds of lee in tw y-four hours
It is the only kind made not to require the break-
ing ¢f the lee, and It thoroughly separates the
warm from the cold air. It is now recognized as
the only refrigerator iu which the contonts can Yo
kept perfectly doy and cold without freezing. Even

matches are kept dry in it for aoy length of time,
See the Sctentific American about FISE KE-
FRIGERATOR. Jed lm
LO(‘lslANA IMMIGRATION Con-
PANY.
CAPITAL........ eeesennnsiensence cesssnenss. $350,000
Corporntors.
L. P. Generes, Bradial Jolinson,
J. U, Payne, Duncan F. Kenuer,

D. A, Chaffraix,

Effingham Lawrence,
George W, Camphell,
Arch Montgomery, 8
P. 8. Wilts.

Adolphe Schrieber,
George Urqubart,
Willam Vou Pull,
S. P. Grittin,

Extract from the Charter:

II. The object and purpose of the com
1he to Induce lmmigration from ronlgn
conntries with a view to supply laborers to the
agricnitaral, manofacturing and other industries
of the Cuited States.

Books of subscription to capital stock of the
company ur w open at the offices of
'. F. GENERES, No. 100 Custom hwuse street.
ARCH MONTGOMERY Carondelet atreet
TRIST & OLIVER, No. 13 Carondelet street.
anpdd 1m

WATERING PLACES,
Sr:i\élm: HOTEL.,
“ BAY ST. LOUIS, MISSISSIPPL

A. J. MORDEAU, LESSEE.

roprietor of the Seaside Hotel tak
in announeing to the travelin,
the community in general, that th
i pmpleted and will open for the reception of
guests on SATURDAY, June 10, 171,

Tie great sdvantages of this hotel with reference
to its superior jocation, its nccessily v, Its uneur-
passed accommodatious and resources, render a
statemont of its claims to public patroaage appro-

riate.

y It is situated on Bay St. Lonis, Mississippi, and
oocupies a frontage ou the gulf shore of 415 feet.
The building is two stories in helght sud embraces
more aren than any other hotel on the coast. I
sceommodutions are ample for the entertainment
of two hundred guests,

New bathhiouses and wharf have just been com-
pleted. A number of summor houses, pleasantly
situated, adorn the shore front.

A corps of expert fishermen, together with a fleet
of fishing and sail boats, are secured for the ex-
clusive use of this hotel and its gueats.

Carriages will be found, an the arrival of every
train, st the Nicholson avenge, to convey passen-
gers 1o the Seaside Hotel

The lesseo having over thirteen years' experience
as manager of the Irving, Howard and Manhattan
Hotels at the North, flatters himself that he can
successfully eater to the tastes of those who seek
the seaside for cither hoalth or pleasure.

Mr. J. Kittredge | harge of the office, and
will at all thnes ased to meet his New Or-
leaus pud Mobile friends,

Terma—From $2 to $3 por day.

A. J. MORDEAU,
Lessee and Proprietor Seaside Hotel.

ARNES' HOTEL,
MISSISSIPPI CITY, MISSISSIPPI,
J. D. Mayer & Co., Proprictors.

joT lm

This long established seaside resort
open for the weoption of visitora

This is the largest hotel on the coast, capable of
mmodating tive hundred sons, I8 beauti.
1y aitunted on the Gulf shore, with large grass
lawns, well shaded by live oaks, ete., and in point
of natural beauty is unsurpassed by any in the
South. The house will be supplied with the besf
narkets afford; also, fish and oysters in abun.
danee. The bar is furnished with the choleest
liquors, wines aud eigara. The musie will be from
the bund of the French Opera of New Orleans,
New slate billiard tables, ten pin alleys, ete. Pienie
parties will ind good accommaodations. Particular
attention will be given to the wants and comfort of
children; the place is well sulted to thelr pleasure
and re tion,

N. B.—The hotel is sitnated balf way between
Mobile wnd New Orleans. Farties coming by rail.
romd must be careful to inquire for Barnes” Hotel
Station, half mile west of the main depot. This
station has been given by the railroad company for
the convenience of the house, and is not a {r‘umind
yarids from It.

Major W. A. Hurd haa charge of the office, and
will welcome his numerous friends. my9 2m

INSURANCE.

L.\l-‘.\\‘l':'l'rl! FIRE
INSURANCE COMPANY,
OF NEW ORLEANS,
Capital.................. weasernnerense £300,000.

is now

Office comner of 8. Androw and Magazine streets,
up stairs; entrance on St. Andrew strect.

INSURES AGAINST LOSS OR DAMAGE BY FIRR
AT LOWEST RATES.

OFFPICERS:

RASPAR AUCH, President; ROBERT JACKSON,
Vice President,

Louls Matilas, Secretary; Jolin Purcell, Inspector.

DIRECTORS :

J. H. Keller, Philipp Drumm,

E, H. Barton, Henrpplllce.

W. R. Fish, L. L. Levy,

0. F. Theisman, Florenoce anog,
Faesael J. ¥. Kranz,

Honry Ellermann, D, W. B. Wood, 4

MBRCHAN'I‘S’ MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF NEW ORLEANS,

Neo. 104 Canal street.

SEVENTEENTH ANNUAL STATEMENT.

In conformity with the requirements of their
ebarter, the company publish the following state
ment:

Premiums received during the year ending May
31, 1871, incinding unesrned premiums of the
previous year—

On fire risks, .. $757,573 63

On marine risk: TN 103,808 61
Of FIVEr 8K, .0\ vavesenserssnsvansanss 209,680 35
Total preminms oo e BL101062 64
Less unearned premicms, ees | 2204230

Net earned prennums, May 31, 1871.... $573640 64
Losses paid—
On fire risks..
On warine risk:
Ou river risks. ..

Reinaurances and return
premititg, coceesceiians

Total.....

Gfmuﬁ MUTUAL LIFE INSUR-
ANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK.

——

Established in 1839.

_

ALL POLICIES NON-FORFEITABLE.
CASH OR THIRD LOAN PSEMIUMS.
KO NOTES REQUIRED.

Last Cash Dividend Fifty Per Cent.

+ .. 3,000,000
«os 35,000,000
1,000,080

600,000

Cuah ansets over..,
Policies in force
Annual incoms.,.
Losses pald, since 1359, ..

OFFICERS :

W. H. PECKHAM, President.

W, T. HOOKER, Vice President

L. McADAM, Secretary and Actuary.

G. A. FREDRIKAR, Superintendent of sgenclea

DIRECTORS:

Hon. John A, Dix, New York.

John J. Crane, President Bank of Republic.

William M. Vermilye, Banker, Wall
milye & Co).

Charles 6. Rockwood, Cashier Newark Bankiog
Cowpany.

Hon. George Opdyke, ex-Mayor of New Tork.

Minot C. Morgan, Banker,

Thomas Riguey, firm Thomas Riguey & Co.

Benjamin B. Sherman, Treasurer New York Steam
Sugar Refining Company.

Aaron Arnold, firm Arnold, Conatable & Co,

Richard H. Browne, of Wetmore & Browane, lawyers

E. V. Haughwout, firm E. V. Haughwout & Co.

Willlam Wilkens, firm W, Wilkens & Co.

Julius H. Pratt, Merchant,

Willinm W, Wright, Merchant.

Charles J. Starr, Merchant.

Willlam Allen, Merchant.

George W. Cuyler, Banker, Palmyra, Now York.

George T. Hope, President Continental Fire In-
surance Company.

John H, Sherwood, Park Place,

Walton H. Peckham, corner Fifth avesue aod
Twenty-third street, New York.

William T. Hooker, Wall street.

Edward H. Wright, Newark, New Jersey.

George W. Farlee, Luwyer.

W, L. Cogswell, Merchant,

t (Ver-

JOSEPH MAGNER,
Manager for Louisianas and Texas, No. 137 Common
street, Now Orleans, fel2 2y

Deduot |t 2
penses. .. ... exeasoons 33,260 75— $615,135 60

Profte.sse vedanss veaeceranrianneeeness $263,505 04

The company have the following sssets—
Real estate. .. ....ococvvans cssasse vesse $110.865 11
City bonds..... - e 254050 0
Bank aud railr I1,456 00
Notea secured by mortgage.. 410,532 90
Notes secured by pledge.. 103,506 80
Bills receivable 4o 7,755 43
Premiums {n course of collection 62,023 94
State bonds. . ......iainn 1,600 00
Serip of other companic o3 6,112 %0
Stock of Vallette Dry Dock Company.. 19,500 00
Stoek of Levee Steam Cotton Press.... 2,300 00
Stock of Marine Dry Dock and Ship

Yard Compuny ewnses 3,700 00
Harbor Protection Company = 1,500 00
Mortgage bonds Grand Lodge of Louisi-

BOR. gessnsnnssnnnnsccansrires essanns o 2,000 00
Mortgage bonds Turners’ Association.. 2,000 00
Mortgage bonds Oddd Fellows' Hall 5000 00
Steck Opora House Association 3,000 0O
Judgments 18,134 10
Cash on ban 381,062 8%

Total Basets...covivennns “esssvennarses 1,483,180 57
Less—Unclaimed interest
and interest payable
July next on all out-
nding serips of the

company. casiaes HTNTES 90
Issues of scri the

vears 166 1854 and

1863, payable in July 179,800 00
Unearned premiums on

May 31, 187k, .cvieennss 222 422 00— $481 057 ™

$1,002,131 67
The above statement is a Just, true and correct
truoscript trom the books of the company,
P. FOURCHY, President.
G. W. NOTT, Secretury.

State o Lovisiava, é
Parish of Orleans, City of New Orleans.

Sworn 1o aud subscribed before me the third day
of June, 1871
JOSEPH CUVILLIER, Notary Public,

At a meeting of the Board of Directors, held on
the thurd day of June, 1871, it was resolved to de.
clare a serip dividend of thirty per cent on the net
earned participating premiums for the yenr end.
ing thirty-first of May. 1871, for which certificates
will be issued on and after the first day of August
next. Also, to pay on and after the second Mon-
day in July next the whole issues of Serip for the
years 1853, 1864 and 1865, and six per cent interest
ou all outstauding sorip of the company.

DIRECTORS:
L. P. Generes,
P. 8, Wilts,

P. Fourchy
P. Maspero,

D. MoCoard, 8. Z. Relf,

M. Puig Joseph Hoy,

D. A, Chaffraix Charles Lafitte,
Jet Iy J. J, Fernandex

EW ORLEANS MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY.
Omtice Corner of Camp and Canal Streets.
ASSETS DECEMBER 31,1870, $302,542 07,
marine and river rifks, dividing the

ol ench department bl:lllll!.l‘l':\' to the lu-
J. TUYES, President.

Insures fire
profits
sured

J. W. HiNoxs, Secretary.

Directors.

M. Payro,
Placide Forstal
Augustus R
Ernest Miltenberger,
W. B, Schmidt,

J. Tuyes.

CRES('ENT MUTCAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

Twenty-second Annunl Statement,

NEW ORLEANS, May 18, 1571

The Trustees, in conformity to the charter, sub.

mit the following statement of the affairs of the
company ou the thirtieth day of Aprii, 1371;

Marine premiums for the year

River premiums for the year, 2282513 83
— 473,382 00

Earned premiuma, leas reinsurance and
return preminms. ... ROPEREIIR $400,010 €9
Losses paid and estimated as follows:
On fire visks. .. $45,709 95

Ou marine risk 19,195 09
On river risks..... 72639 45
$15763 @

Taxes paid and estimated. ..
Discount in Heu of serip,

4800 20

stamps, expenses, inter-
est aceonut, eto., less dis-
count, elC.iueaannas vienes 0103 53
f— W155T 23
Leaving net profits......ccoeeevenns 163,453 46

The company
Bilis receivable.,
Loaus on bond and mortgage

s the following asscta
. $24009 11
91,143 33

$116532 ¢4
Loana on pledge of stocks at
205,716 66
119,085 77

Cush on hand.

405,812 43

T 7,000 0
Qity bouds, bank and other stocks...... 22745 0
Premiums o course of colloction........ 82572 65
Total..coses ncaneraaes srrnencsacnaess BI0B 602 52
The company hias also suspended— » R
Notes, stocks aud bonds. .$2:WI 246 25
Forfeited sorip. 2,904 70

Less interest on scrip. . 83489 52
The above statement is & true and correct
transeript from the books of the company.
THOMAS A, ADAMS, President,
Hexry V. Ouonx, Secretary.

Paxisn or Oxveaxs,
City of New Orleans
Sworn to aud subseribed before we, this nine-
teenuth day of May. W. V. EVANS,
Second Justice of the Peuce.

The Board of Trustees resolved to pay interest
at six per cent in ensh on all outstauding eertifi-
cates of serip, and also to pay in eash FIFTY PER
CENT of the issue of 1850, to the legal bolders
thereof, on and after the first Monday iu June
next.

They bave also declared a serip dividend of
FIFTY PER CENT on the earned premiums en-
titled to participste, for the year ending April 30,
1871, for whieh certificates will bo issued on and
after the first Monday In August next, free of gov-
ernment tax.

THOMAS A. ADAMS, Preaident.
C. T."BUDDECKE, Vioe President.
Heswy V. Ouorx, Secretary,

Henry Bensel, Jr., Alfred Shaw,
Kummel, R. D. Maclin,
3 .‘l’ohn Henderson, Jr.,
August Bernard, "jeloly

TRUSTEES:

Thomas A. Adams, Samue! H. Keane
C. T. Buddecke, P. H. Foloy,
8. B. Newman, A. Thomson,
A. G. Ober, John Phelps,
P. Simms, E. H. Summers,
A. Eimer Bad B. Newgass,

J. J. Gartard, mydl ly

'.l‘ EUTONIA
INSURANCE COMP
or

NEW ORLEANS,

Iusure Five, Marine aod River Risks at
Lowest Rates.

TEMPORARY OFFICE, NO. 111 GRAVIER STREET,
NEAR THE CORNER OF CAMP STREET.

£1.000.000
700,000

Capital..
Subscribed.

A. EIMER BADER, President
CH, ENGSTFELD, Vice President
GEORGE STROMEYER, Secretary.

Board ¢f Trustees:
A. Eimer Bader, M. Prank

Theodore Lillentlal
Frank Roder,
Hermann Eicke

C. H. Miller,

W. B. Schmidt,
Louis Behineiaer,
J. M, Schwartz,
F. Rickert,

Jacob Hassinger, Ch. Engstfeld,

8. L. Naaits, H. Polilmann,
Louis Schwartz G, L. L Mayer

R seig, X. Welssenbaeh
H. R Gogreve, N. A Baumgarden
W. Davis Joseph Keller
Isaac Seherck, E. T. Del Boudio
jed t jal

FFICE OF THE sUN MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY
OF NEW ORLEANS,
Bl.iiiiiiinse'nmp street......ovvivnee. 81

FIFTEENTH ANNUAL STATEMENT.

Nrw Onnmaws, January 21, 1570
In conformity with the requirementa of their
charter, the company publish the following state-
meont for the year ending December 31, 1370:

Amount of premiums for the year ending thirty-first
Vi

Decembe
On Fire Risks...
On Murine Risks

.$102,050 33
o 43,465 5

On River Riaks....oveeee 74,305 39
$22483 11
Add—
Uuterminated Risks for 1888,, 51,511 00
$276,343 11
Deduct—
Unterminated Risks for 1370, $45612 00
Ut Premiums.....veeees 814 56
45,526 56
Net earned prewiams for 18%0..... <+ $239 816 _55
Losses paid during same period, vis :
Ou Fire Risks......$78,539 00
Ou Marine Risks... 51,005 61
On River Riska.... 20,954 88— 150510 09
TAXES..0rvevanenns 1391379
General Exponses,, 37012 72
Discount on Prum-
WmS . viannnen . 16,031 91
Tuterest on Scripa., 47434 42
Re-insurances..... 3,114 38—117507 23
Amount reserved for unad-
juated losses less savings. . 6,759 M
74,778
Less— IR
Discount and interest, and
pretit and loss .. 5793 30
216,780 55

Net Profit, sessnacaveeesss $13,008 00
The Company have the following Assets, esti-
mated at the lowest market casl values, viz:
465 Consolidated and Rallroad City

Bondas...... .. crrraenaniraacee B33 435 00
& State Bonds,,

sreverrnnnnsenne 5,160 00

44 City Seven Per Ceut Bonds....,.... 23,630 T
4 1.0, 0. F. Bonds............... 4,000 00
3 Grand Lodge of Louisiana Bonds 3,000 00

2 N. O. Turners' Association. ...... 1L,0o0H o0
600 Sharea N, O. Gas Light Company*. .. 59,000 0
224 Shaves Citizens’ Bank of Louisiana, 36,600 10
350 Shares Unlon Bank of Louisinua®.., 11,90 00
223 Shares Canal Bank~.. . 93712
9 Shares Cresceut City Ban s 120
5 Shares Louisiana State Bank-~,, 5,900 00

Traders’

80 Shares Mechanics’ and

5 Shares Merchanty' Bank.
Loana on Pledge....
Loaus on Mortgage.
Bills Recelvable........ .

Sorip of other lusurance Companies
Stute Coupott..oviieennnyynas.

Premiums in course of collection
Cashion Batd.....ciuviareananeane

Total sccccssavrrasssssss erevenees o BT

*lucluding Dividends.
The above statement (s a Just, true and correct
trauseript from tho books of the Company,

THOMAS SLOO, President
TroXAs A¥pERsoN, Secretary.

STaTE OF LOUISIANA, PARISK 0¥ ORLEANS,
City of Sew Orleana,
Sworn to and subseribed before me this twenty-
first day of Janaary, 1671
ANDREW HERO, Jn.,

Notary Publie.

The Board ot Directors have resolved to pay alx
per ceat lnterest on the outstanding Certificates of
Profits, on and after the second Monday of Febru
ary, 1871 also, fifty per cent on the ba]n;xt'n of the
scrip of the year 1653, payable on and after the
third Monday in Mareh, 1871, and they have fur
ther declared a dividend of tey per ceat on the
net earned Participating Premiums for the year
ending December 31, 1870, for which certificates
will be lasued on and after the tweatleth day of

March next.
TROMAS 8L00O, President.
JOHN G, GAINES, Viee Preaident.
THOMAS ANDERSON, Secretary.
s DIRECTORS :
. Galnes, E. J. Hart,
B. Biscos, Heury Renshaw,
L N. Marks, W. E. Seymour,
J. Weis, R. 8. Venablea,
W. A. Kent, Richard Flower,
Hugh Wilaoa, Thomas Sloo.

o

t

G —~ -
-




